
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035807-2025 

Contract

Fire Hydrants Tranches 1 - 4 Replacement Works

Transport for London

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035807
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055535  
Published 27 June 2025, 1:54pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 Endeavour Square

London

E201JN

Contact

Trudie Tackie

Email

trudietackie@tfl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035807-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035807-2025
mailto:trudietackie@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://tfl.gov.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fire Hydrants Tranches 1 - 4 Replacement Works

Reference number

WS1329833358

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45343200 - Firefighting equipment installation work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Station Fire Hydrant project comprises the replacement of the existing fire hydrant
systems with supplemental and systems. The works are being carried out to ensure that
the station fire systems comply with current, relevant legislation and their water flow rate
is adequate to extinguish fires should such an emergency arise.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://tfl.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

WS1329833358 Fire Hydrants Tranches 1 - 4 Replacement Works

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45343200 - Firefighting equipment installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Station Fire Hydrant project comprises the replacement of the existing fire hydrant
systems with supplemental and systems. The works are being carried out to ensure that
the station fire systems comply with current, relevant legislation and their water flow rate
is adequate to extinguish fires should such an emergency arise.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Inverse proportion / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Fire Hydrants Tranches 1 - 4 Replacement Works

Lot No

2



Page 4 to 6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45343200 - Firefighting equipment installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Station Fire Hydrant project comprises the replacement of the existing fire hydrant
systems with supplemental and systems. The works are being carried out to ensure that
the station fire systems comply with current, relevant legislation and their water flow rate
is adequate to extinguish fires should such an emergency arise.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Inverse proportion / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

RISQS (Railway Industry Supplier Qualification Scheme) was used to select suppliers for
tenders and streamline the tendering process. It allowed for direct select from the RISQS
system without needing to publish separate calls for competition on Find a Tender Service
(FaTS). 

Suppliers were invited to registered on the scheme to tender, without the need to publish
a separate notice on Find a Tender.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-04T09:27:08+0100
	TCPDF




